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Tuesday   6:15 pm Lanes 17 - 40Concourse Bowling Center
President: Manny Contreras (949)838-6902 manny@eautotools.com

Vice President: Robyn Maron (714)234-8815 robynmaron@yahoo.com
Secretary/Treasurer: Kelly Duncan (714)253-6062 kngduncan@yahoo.com

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 10 La Familia 37 19 961 84 44609 40193 1086 3064 1203 3445
2 3 Lucky Strikes 37 19 804 219 43757 34670 1042 2715 1275 3323
3 7 Magnificent 7 35 21 834 192 43211 35036 992 2720 1186 3302
4 9 Arzaga-Free Zone 34 22 929 106 43822 39169 1092 3124 1194 3430
5 8 I am Groot 33 23 934 102 44180 38849 1080 3009 1197 3360
6 20 The Jer-Bears 33 23 895 138 43925 38471 1137 2927 1252 3272
7 22 Rolling Dirty 32 24 820 204 43160 34373 922 2529 1117 3189
8 14 Stinky Cheese 31 25 846 181 43358 34560 943 2686 1171 3310
9 13 Group Therapy 29 27 889 143 43466 37202 1009 2908 1177 3448

10 16 Split Happens 29 27 659 350 42995 28148 826 2252 1145 3278
11 11 Six Pack 28 28 876 153 43421 38123 1084 2962 1250 3316
12 21 Eliminators 28 28 842 185 42722 33766 916 2631 1107 3195
13 1 4 Baggers 27 29 970 71 43602 40476 1141 3123 1218 3354
14 5 Bowling Stones 27 29 852 177 42649 36430 1001 2874 1145 3306
15 17 Minds In The Gutter 26 30 866 163 43545 36861 996 2840 1149 3290
16 2 Helter Skelter 26 30 804 219 43289 34829 927 2699 1148 3269
17 12 Strike Force ^-^ 26 30 778 242 43058 34022 944 2718 1140 3216
18 18 Drinks Well With Others 26 30 765 254 42600 32163 904 2467 1159 3229
19 6 Whitless Wonders 24 32 726 288 42297 30837 888 2479 1162 3301
20 15 Gutter Gang 22 34 811 213 42546 34347 942 2630 1152 3234
21 24 40.1 22 34 652 355 41879 29972 842 2369 1077 3145
22 19 Shenanigans 22 34 699 313 36476 24740 830 2314 1147 3331
23 23 4 Guys And A Lady 20 36 745 272 42662 30926 854 2416 1132 3250
24 4 4 12 44 0 0 12142 9298 900 2553 1119 3210

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
17-18 4 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Shenanigans 974 1024 992 2990 4
19-20 Helter Skelter 1032 1055 1074 3161 4 <---> Minds In The Gutter 970 1003 1056 3029 0
21-22 Whitless Wonders 984 1001 931 2916 0 <---> Eliminators 998 1033 1001 3032 4
23-24 I am Groot 891 1065 1028 2984 1 <---> 4 Guys And A Lady 1056 1062 1132 3250 3
25-26 Drinks Well With Othe 968 1159 982 3109 2 <---> Arzaga-Free Zone 968 1002 1139 3109 2
27-28 The Jer-Bears 946 1070 1039 3055 2 <---> Six Pack 1089 1047 1029 3165 2
29-30 Rolling Dirty 1002 1086 1002 3090 3 <---> Group Therapy 872 1032 1038 2942 1
31-32 40.1 1077 1009 1046 3132 3 <---> Gutter Gang 1002 1011 991 3004 1
33-34 4 Baggers 1048 1037 1128 3213 1 <---> La Familia 1130 1113 981 3224 3
35-36 Lucky Strikes 1048 1067 1049 3164 3 <---> Strike Force ^-^ 979 952 1084 3015 1
37-38 Bowling Stones 988 1053 972 3013 0 <---> Stinky Cheese 1029 1066 1056 3151 4
39-40 Magnificent 7 1085 991 916 2992 1 <---> Split Happens 942 1033 1050 3025 3

Lane Assignments
17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40

Wk15  12/16   4- 17   8- 21   2- 19   6- 23  22- 15  24- 13  11- 18  20-  9   7- 14   5- 16   3- 10   1- 12
Wk16  01/06   4- 23   6- 17   8- 19   2- 21  24- 11  22-  9  20- 15  18- 13   3- 16   1- 14   7- 12   5- 10
Wk17  01/13   4- 21   2- 23   8- 17   6- 19  20- 13  18- 15  24-  9  11- 22   5- 12   7- 10   1- 16   3- 14

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

3250 4 Guys And A Lady 1159 Drinks Well With Others 3029 La Familia 1056 4 Baggers
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Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game
3165 Six Pack 1139 Arzaga-Free Zone 2731 The Jer-Bears 918 Minds In The Gutte
3164 Lucky Strikes 1086 Rolling Dirty 2669 Helter Skelter 917 I am Groot

Handicap Series Handicap Game Scratch Series Scratch Game
Men 741 Bryan Hefley 280 Mickey Arzaga 684 Ryan Arzaga 236 Mike Caffrey

704 Dan Hitzeman 261 Derek Bannon 651 Manny Contreras 235 Daryl Parker
677 Alfredo Contreras 260 Steven Welch 637 Todd Heidner 235 Ben Robertson

225 James Greene

Women 665 Missy Beckler 258 Louise Mueller 569 Chrys Gallo 237 Susan Heffern
664 Carol Weidler 247 Thia Nguyen 546 Tamra Julienne 208 Diane Robles
643 Brandi Daiken 247 Robyn Maron 516 Ashley Gines 190 Alicia Arzaga

239 Jillian Misity

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

3448 Group Therapy 1275 Lucky Strikes 3124 Arzaga-Free Zone 1141 4 Baggers
3445 La Familia 1252 The Jer-Bears 3009 I am Groot 1084 Six Pack
3331 Shenanigans 1186 Magnificent 7 2874 Bowling Stones 996 Minds In The Gutte

Handicap Series Handicap Game Scratch Series Scratch Game
Men 780 Chris Beckler 307 Ben Robertson 772 Mickey Arzaga 279 Mark Barry

779 Jim Mueller 303 Mike Kline 708 Todd Heidner 279 Ryan Arzaga
768 Jason Watts 294 Brian Steelman 697 James Greene 268 Robbie Tagaloa

264 Steve Smith

Women 781 Kristen Watts 283 Mary Mill 655 Susan Heffern 255 Chrys Gallo
719 Helen Newman 279 Kathy Smith 634 Robyn Maron 246 Cathleen Sayasith
710 Charli Bruneck 263 Debi Orrin 604 Tamra Julienne 231 Ashley Gines

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 252 - 153=99 Chris Beckler 545 - 369=176 Jim Mueller
300 - 202=98 Ben Robertson 585 - 411=174 Chris Beckler
277 - 181=96 Mike Kline 630 - 474=156 Jason Watts

Women 217 - 136=81 Mary Mill 646 - 480=166 Kristen Watts
237 - 160=77 Kristen Watts 497 - 381=116 Helen Newman
234 - 159=75 Kathy Smith 500 - 396=104 Charli Bruneck

419 - 315=104 Brandi Daiken

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   82692
 View standings, bowler history, statistics and more. Also check out the Mobile App.   

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - 4 Baggers   HDCP=71
Robyn Maron 186 21 5026 27 238 634 265 709 203 152 225 580 646
Alfredo Contreras 190 18 7984 42 243 642 260 702 192 206 222 620 677
Todd Heidner 201 8 8454 42 258 708 275 741 217 205 215 637 664
Price Maron 193 15 8145 42 261 660 280 705 162 168 179 509 548
Manny Contreras 200 9 7827 39 249 663 257 678 202 234 215 651 678

2 - Helter Skelter   HDCP=219
Rex Deweese 176 30 6173 35 238 602 265 698 a166 a166 a166 498 588
Terri Bugbee 157 47 5202 33 185 517 235 661 0 0
Debbi Apodaca 135 67 4891 36 165 471 232 678 145 159 126 430 631
Derek Bannon 171 35 7209 42 225 582 261 683 160 171 225 556 664
John Marrone 165 40 4974 30 204 564 252 672 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
3 - Lucky Strikes   HDCP=219
Steve Williams 159 45 5752 36 218 566 276 722 161 139 176 476 611
Nancy Heaney 118 82 4976 42 153 417 238 672 102 138 104 344 590
Kathy Smith 164 41 3448 21 234 544 279 679 0 0
Dan Hitzeman 170 36 6138 36 247 593 288 704 188 182 223 593 704
Steve Smith 193 15 8107 42 264 661 285 724 222 214 162 598 646
Heather Morkes 205 4 2463 12 235 631 244 658 192 211 201 604 613

4 - 4   HDCP=0

5 - Bowling Stones   HDCP=177
Gary Schlossnagle 172 34 6715 39 230 591 264 690 156 188 155 499 601
Bob Meyer 165 40 1486 9 188 542 225 653 0 0
Carol Weidler 162 43 6829 42 202 546 246 675 158 202 172 532 664
Ashley Gines 173 33 5717 33 231 589 258 685 166 179 171 516 615
Gabe Gonzalez 180 27 7021 39 227 603 251 662 190 149 156 495 573
Brandon Watts 201 8 6437 32 258 660 259 671 175 192 175 542 560
Vince Gutierrez 159 45 477 3 178 477 223 612 0 0

6 - Whitless Wonders   HDCP=288
Kelly Duncan 119 81 4188 35 177 446 259 692 99 125 80 304 544
John Nagle 156 48 6564 42 208 535 256 702 169 153 105 427 568
Bob Nagle 118 82 3908 33 154 419 232 653 109 110 141 360 606
Paul Sanchez 145 58 6126 42 196 532 257 715 136 155 130 421 592
Gene Duncan 188 19 7933 42 233 651 251 705 187 174 191 552 606

7 - Magnificent 7   HDCP=192
Mark Barry 198 10 7739 39 279 703 292 748 207 203 174 584 614
Ali Duke 80 117 3155 39 118 262 234 611 77 54 67 198 543
Greg Meader 199 9 7199 36 247 647 259 683 205 198 183 586 613
Jerry Thanos 172 34 6554 38 231 585 266 687 171 176 153 500 602
Daryl Parker 185 22 7781 42 246 641 272 719 235 170 149 554 620

8 - I am Groot   HDCP=102
Tony Mattingly 180 27 6509 36 243 593 267 671 160 166 173 499 574
Cathleen Sayasith 176 30 5819 33 246 595 275 682 0 0
James Snodgrass 179 27 7525 42 245 645 280 750 134 202 212 548 632
Tomas Diaz 191 17 7462 39 228 633 249 696 175 213 205 593 647
Ben Robertson 208 1 8737 42 300 726 307 738 190 235 206 631 637

9 - Arzaga-Free Zone   HDCP=106
Chris Aquino 197 11 8282 42 246 657 250 669 175 167 204 546 576
Linda Euzebio 175 31 6302 36 214 598 248 709 0 0
Debi Orrin 157 47 6606 42 214 549 263 696 127 161 152 440 578
Harry Dowell 202 7 7272 36 246 662 257 695 188 181 192 561 579
Susan Heffern 198 10 7141 36 255 655 267 694 152 178 237 567 594

10 - La Familia   HDCP=84
Alicia Arzaga 156 48 3754 24 193 523 247 685 190 151 136 477 621
Rudy m. Arzaga Jr 188 19 5096 27 241 645 282 736 0 0
Rudy Arzaga Sr 191 17 8062 42 254 670 273 727 188 222 194 604 655
Ryan Arzaga 210 0 8858 42 279 747 289 777 242 225 217 684 684
Mickey Arzaga 216 0 7140 33 280 772 283 772 278 280 214 772 772

11 - Six Pack   HDCP=153
Mike Caffrey 186 21 7271 39 236 631 266 700 236 207 182 625 694
Bob Anderson 177 29 6905 39 236 589 265 676 170 188 169 527 614
Tamra Julienne 187 20 7873 42 234 604 250 659 186 182 178 546 606
Jeanette Ward 139 63 2504 18 191 495 262 708 149 134 144 427 619
Chrys Gallo 187 20 7854 42 255 639 278 708 191 179 199 569 632
Mark Kinnison 191 17 5173 27 253 654 271 720 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
12 - Strike Force ^-^   HDCP=242
Dennis Newman 187 20 7855 42 247 674 260 713 166 125 195 486 543
Helen Newman 130 72 5478 42 193 497 267 719 148 99 157 404 620
Mary Mill 137 65 3721 27 217 485 283 683 128 126 162 416 611
Zach Froemke 129 72 3112 24 183 425 254 638 109 152 113 374 590
Eric Lidgard 195 13 7049 36 255 681 264 729 187 209 216 612 651

13 - Group Therapy   HDCP=143
Rich Mahoney 172 34 7226 42 235 604 271 733 155 180 189 524 629
Jun Samuel 187 20 7313 39 256 649 267 712 157 200 170 527 584
Debbie Pavon 144 59 5216 36 188 503 247 680 108 127 146 381 552
Bob Berg 183 24 3854 21 258 622 287 709 140 161 218 519 585
James Greene 203 6 8529 42 263 697 267 726 173 225 176 574 592

14 - Stinky Cheese   HDCP=181
Karen Bannon 144 59 4199 29 176 470 243 659 0 0
Kristine Corder 147 56 4285 29 193 503 253 680 147 169 141 457 625
Mike Kline 186 21 7271 39 277 648 303 726 198 192 191 581 647
Jeff Chesebro 178 28 6442 36 221 636 261 756 185 170 179 534 615
Steve Smee 191 17 7449 39 260 647 278 707 190 198 191 579 633

15 - Gutter Gang   HDCP=213
Charli Bruneck 147 56 5739 39 184 517 248 710 142 108 119 369 531
Steven Welch 156 48 4693 30 223 608 260 716 148 210 163 521 671
Alexis Cook 132 70 5564 42 175 483 244 659 136 145 100 381 591
Jake Cook 192 16 8091 42 253 688 269 736 203 159 186 548 593
Chris Bruneck 184 23 7184 39 224 606 251 687 161 177 211 549 618

16 - Split Happens   HDCP=350
Kristen Goodrich 135 67 5265 39 172 461 243 671 113 144 162 419 623
Jessica Nutt 112 88 4375 39 151 378 244 666 103 97 99 299 560
Linda Kasper 110 90 3960 36 141 381 234 660 115 134 120 369 642
Kathy Hayes 139 63 5448 39 180 487 256 691 135 144 139 418 607
Frank Torok 163 42 6874 42 222 579 263 711 126 164 180 470 593

17 - Minds In The Gutter   HDCP=163
Olga Mckellar 155 49 6075 39 199 525 250 694 171 156 168 495 642
Tom Mckellar 151 53 2725 18 216 508 277 689 0 0
Kevin Henning 186 21 6731 36 257 638 284 699 127 209 175 511 568
Jim Erickson 187 20 5070 27 243 631 267 703 186 161 206 553 610
Aaron Whitmore 187 20 6938 37 235 651 258 720 176 182 201 559 619
Melody Shipilo 173 33 3123 18 215 542 254 659 172 157 168 497 590

18 - Drinks Well With Others   HDCP=254
Nancy Steelman 135 67 5691 42 178 495 248 705 127 169 137 433 637
Lorrie Walton 148 55 6254 42 205 506 262 689 132 166 166 464 629
Jillian Misity 138 64 5265 38 181 470 246 665 a128 175 113 416 608
Jon Kirchner 174 32 6612 38 235 587 279 705 157 212 145 514 610
Brian Steelman 170 36 6633 39 267 621 294 702 169 182 166 517 625

19 - Shenanigans   HDCP=313
Missy Beckler 134 68 3638 27 181 465 252 693 159 140 156 455 665
Alan Morales 138 64 3048 22 199 466 285 719 a128 a128 a128 384 576
Christine Mendoza 116 84 2690 23 151 390 240 663 102 148 111 361 613
Joey Mendoza 153 51 5522 36 199 575 253 737 114 154 147 415 565
Chris Beckler 158 46 3805 24 252 585 303 780 158 141 137 436 571

20 - The Jer-Bears   HDCP=138
Diane Robles 172 34 5182 30 208 549 240 651 137 208 126 471 567
Kristen Watts 162 43 6320 39 237 646 282 781 162 168 178 508 640
Dana Kalima 178 28 6435 36 225 594 261 689 0 0
Jason Watts 183 24 7149 39 241 646 270 768 159 139 211 509 578
Jeremy Linder 200 9 7205 36 259 652 275 683 a190 a190 a190 570 597
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
21 - Eliminators   HDCP=185
Elsa Grimm 163 42 1471 9 213 528 253 648 0 0
Debbie Lacy 148 55 4469 30 201 519 258 690 149 134 146 429 591
Zach Chorak 163 42 6370 39 200 561 242 681 157 140 200 497 623
Rick Guzman 192 16 8064 42 247 655 265 709 209 185 152 546 594
Andy Lacy 176 30 2290 13 201 560 221 620 167 167 197
Naty Martinez 107 92 3235 30 145 378 243 672 0 0

22 - Rolling Dirty   HDCP=204
Thia Nguyen 139 63 4174 30 183 452 247 636 119 183 142 444 636
David Ben 142 61 5566 39 179 474 240 669 135 126 139 400 580
Jason McIver 158 46 6650 42 208 520 253 667 189 194 135 518 659
Robbie Tagaloa 189 18 5108 27 268 627 298 681 0 0
Albert Ramirez 192 16 6941 36 263 642 286 693 194 185 206 585 633

23 - 4 Guys And A Lady   HDCP=272
Brandi Daiken 108 91 2939 27 152 419 246 701 106 127 134 367 643
Mike Alford 171 35 6335 37 216 559 249 660 142 180 197 519 624
Anthony Durand 134 68 4174 31 191 466 257 679 a124 a124 a124 372 576
Don Moore 165 40 6956 42 213 563 254 683 182 166 195 543 666
Bryan Hefley 167 38 5016 30 245 615 293 741 224 187 204 615 741
Jeff Lucas 139 63 2096 15 180 478 244 694 0 0

24 - 40.1   HDCP=355
Manuel Cisneros 124 77 4477 36 167 432 248 696 0 0
Jim Mueller 127 74 4989 39 197 545 275 779 0 0
Betty Pinto 105 94 1580 15 144 353 246 659 104 102 113 319 601
Louise Mueller 148 55 6228 42 202 493 258 668 202 147 132 481 649
Andy Carlton 148 55 5348 36 182 507 236 678 142 145 177 464 629

Temporary Substitutes
z Men

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Shaun Agustin bk195 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Atkinson bk192 16 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dan Baxter 184 23 2772 15 216 590 237 637 158 191 173 522 582
Jerred Berg bk198 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dave Bulfer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Russell Bushore 174 32 2958 17 234 636 238 648 0 0
Chad Carmichael bk150 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeff Carr bk200 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Coble 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Curiel bk197 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eugene Day bk199 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wendell Frye 165 40 4973 30 210 565 245 688 136 184 137 457 571
Lawrence Geater bk201 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rey Gines 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pete Gonzalez 133 69 399 3 153 399 222 606 0 0
Mike Gutierrez 182 25 2732 15 213 607 251 721 0 0
Brian Hernandez 170 36 3074 18 235 566 269 704 189 170 160 519 627
Damon Hershey bk173 33 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trac Hoang 127 74 2291 18 175 420 256 672 110 138 155 403 631
Herb Krapf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eugene Landon bk173 33 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nhan Le bk196 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loren Leimer 199 9 2392 12 233 641 242 668 202 233 159 594 621
Chris Lemmon 181 26 1089 6 232 629 283 782 204 193 232 629 782
Michael Lopez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pete Luna 192 16 1734 9 252 624 252 624 167 170 155 492 492
Ngoy Malmquist 165 40 1988 12 188 512 229 635 0 0
Mike McCowan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas McFall bk195 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Thomas McFall 187 20 5050 27 244 598 266 684 195 162 234 591 657
Thomas McFall bk176 30 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dale McLuckie bk163 42 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hector Morales bk204 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Leo Moreno bk183 24 609 3 206 609 230 681 0 0
Peter Nguyen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Phi Nguyen 204 5 1837 9 245 654 263 708 0 0
Reuban Nguyen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jimmy Phutaama 178 28 3217 18 214 573 247 669 0 0
Jim Reed bk160 45 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryan Reeds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gary Reese 195 13 1171 6 207 598 224 649 0 0
Dominic Rodricks 193 15 1739 9 231 644 256 719 0 0
Joe Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dave Rolla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Conrad Rucker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jason Scheerer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Derek Schnell bk160 45 532 3 214 532 259 667 0 0
Chris Snyder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frank Sommer 171 35 1540 9 218 529 255 640 0 0
Larry Spejcher bk201 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ernie Stucki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Such 230 0 5533 24 279 805 279 805 190 257 226 673 673
Matt Tinker 177 29 2130 12 219 590 258 707 0 0
Francisco Woods 166 39 498 3 210 498 249 615 0 0
Ian Zander 197 11 1773 9 226 607 240 649 0 0
Mike Zapeda bk204 5 604 3 210 604 215 619 0 0
" Women

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Carol Coppage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brandon Coquia bk139 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Whitney D'Amico 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carole Hamilton bk158 46 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amanda Hubbard bk167 38 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stacy Johnson bk142 61 466 3 197 466 258 649 0 0
Jerminia Kline bk122 79 513 4 148 365 227 602 0 0
Danielle Lacy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amanda Le bk165 40 392 3 138 392 178 512 0 0
Ashley Maron 157 47 2994 19 191 508 241 664 191 167 358 456
Naty Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shirley McLuckie bk104 95 290 3 115 290 210 575 0 0
Veronica Moreno bk175 31 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jules Pleasant 164 41 2466 15 209 559 261 715 0 0
Mona Read bk150 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pam Riedberger bk175 31 0 0 0 0 0 0
Beverly Robertson 113 87 1024 9 144 402 219 627 84 101 84 269 494
Terry Rouette bk111 89 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christelle Sayasith 140 63 2941 21 166 454 231 649 136 141 160 437 626
Yley Sells bk163 42 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Stoltenberg 159 45 1910 12 191 527 233 653 0 0
Sue Stork bk76 120 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicole Wada 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sylvia Whitmore bk165 40 516 3 176 516 216 636 0 0
Christina Williams bk162 43 929 6 180 472 223 601 0 0
Maria Xanthos bk160 45 0 0 0 0 0 0
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